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Philadelphia Public League
Girls Top 25

Individual Top Times

Number of Top Times: 25  Convert To: Yards  Print: Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   50 Free
1 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsMSTRMMarika Bowen   23.75 Y P
2 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsPACHSClara Ciamaichelo   24.25 Y F
3 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsCENTNeomi Rodriguez   24.33 Y P
4 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsMSTRMMaia McAllister   25.02 Y F
5 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsCENTNancy Maroon   25.46 Y F
6 2/15/2019 2019 District 12 Championship MeetCARVAzaria Luckey   25.76 Y F
7 2/14/2020 2020 District 12 ChampionshipCENTAmara Okongwu   25.87 Y F
8 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLAAlexa Girasole-Culhane   25.93 Y F
9 1/27/2017 2017 Public League ChampionshipsCENTTaylor Harris   26.20 Y F

10 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTIjenu Okongwu   26.25 Y F
11 2/23/2018 2018 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMSofia Pejcic   26.28 Y F
12 3/13/2021 2021 PIAA Girls 3A Swimming & Diving ChampCENTEmma Kingsley   26.53 Y F
13 2/17/2012 2012 District 12 ChampionshipsMCDominique Crable   26.59 Y F
14 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsBEEBAlisa Davletshyna   26.66 Y F
15 2/15/2019 2019 District 12 Championship MeetCENTDru Mciver-Jenkins   26.74 Y F
16 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsCENTJillian Rhyshek   27.02 Y F
17 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsMSTRMKristina Kitsul   27.06 Y F
18 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsSLAKate Moore   27.15 Y F
19 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsCENTRafaela Rodriguez   27.16 Y F
20 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsBODChristie Ashman   27.33 Y F
21 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsSLALily Weston   27.50 Y F
22 2/13/2015 2015 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSEtana Hill-Nash   27.54 Y F
23 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipGIRLSKayla Colston   27.88 Y F
24 2/14/2020 2020 District 12 ChampionshipMSTRMAlice Padula   27.92 Y F
25* 2/22/2025 2025 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipCENTKelcie Cowan   28.00 Y F
25* 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMJenna Makuen   28.00 Y F

Women   100 Free
1 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsMSTRMMarika Bowen   52.36 Y F
2 2/23/2018 2018 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMMaia McAllister   54.21 Y F
3 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsCENTNeomi Rodriguez   54.45 Y F
4 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsCENTNancy Maroon   55.83 Y F
5 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsMSTRMSofia Pejcic   56.78 Y F
6 2/15/2019 2019 District 12 Championship MeetCARVAzaria Luckey   57.59 Y F
7 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsPACHSClara Ciamaichelo   58.30 Y F
8 2/23/2018 2018 District 12 ChampionshipsCENTDru Mciver-Jenkins   58.38 Y F
9 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipCENTAmara Okongwu   58.43 Y F

10 2/23/2018 2018 District 12 ChampionshipsCENTAnna Bokarev   58.76 Y F
11 3/16/2022 2022 PIAA Girls 3A Swimming & Diving ChampNEHSAlexis Barber   58.87 Y P
12 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsSLAAlexa Girasole-Culhane   59.17 Y F
13 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLACourtnee Girasole-Culhane   59.37 Y P
14 2/22/2025 2025 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipMSTRMIsabelle Trieu   59.43 Y F
15 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsCENTEmma Trostle   59.60 Y F
16 2/22/2025 2025 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipCENTOni Shurmans 1:00.77 Y F
17 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCAPAKate Moore 1:01.77 Y F
18 2/18/2022 2022 Phila Public League ChampsCENTRafaela Rodriguez 1:01.89 Y F
19 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsSLALucy Silverman 1:02.05 Y F
20 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLALily Weston 1:02.40 Y F
21 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMAlice Padula 1:03.19 Y F
22 2/22/2025 2025 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipCENTKelcie Cowan 1:03.65 Y F
23 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMJenna Makuen 1:03.96 Y F
24 2/13/2015 2015 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSEtana Hill-Nash 1:04.05 Y F
25 2/10/2017 2017 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMSydney Lodge 1:04.78 Y F

Women   200 Free
1 3/13/2019 2019 PIAA Girls 2A Swimming & Diving Champ.MSTRMMaia McAllister 1:54.74 Y F
2 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsCENTJannah Rhyshek 1:59.70 Y F
3 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTAnna Bokarev 2:05.00 Y F



Licensed To: Archbishop Wood High School HY-TEK's TEAM MANAGER 8.0   3/16/2025  Page 2

Philadelphia Public League
Girls Top 25

Individual Top Times

Number of Top Times: 25  Convert To: Yards  Print: Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

4 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsPACHSClara Ciamaichelo 2:05.56 Y F
5 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsCENTOni Shurmans 2:08.23 Y F
6 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsSLACourtnee Girasole-Culhane 2:08.30 Y F
7 2/10/2017 2017 District 12 ChampionshipsGAMPKaia Taylor 2:10.91 Y F
8 2/22/2025 2025 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipMSTRMScarlett Vecsi 2:11.04 Y F
9 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsCENTEmma Trostle 2:11.34 Y F

10 1/27/2017 2017 Public League ChampionshipsCENTDru Mciver-Jenkins 2:13.60 Y F
11 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTElizabeth Gray 2:14.50 Y F
12 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPLaura Hildebrandt 2:17.59 Y P
13 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsMSTRMIsabelle Trieu 2:18.04 Y F
14 2/10/2017 2017 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMIvy Hunt 2:20.54 Y F
15 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSAmani Khabeer 2:21.06 Y P
16 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsMSTRMCara Neu 2:21.65 Y F
17 2/14/2025 2025 Public League ChampsCENTCaroline Hill 2:22.43 Y F
18 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMSofia Pejcic 2:24.74 Y F
19 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSPaulien Donnelly 2:25.02 Y F
20 2/21/2021 2021 Wood vs Lansdale - VirtualSLALucy Silverman 2:29.52 Y F
21 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsWESTTasha Green 2:30.13 Y P
22 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSCynara Cherry-Cary 2:32.38 Y P
23 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPCarly Petroski 2:33.16 Y P
24 2/13/2024 2024 PPL Individual ChampsCENTMadeline Engle 2:57.78 Y F
25 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsBEEBGray Schwab 3:02.50 Y F

Women   500 Free
1 3/16/2022 2022 PIAA Girls 3A Swimming & Diving ChampCENTJillian Rhyshek 5:16.18 Y P
2 2/22/2025 2025 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipCENTJannah Rhyshek 5:17.20 Y F
3 3/18/2022 2022 PIAA Girls 2A Swimming & Diving Champ.MSTRMKristina Kitsul 5:18.58 Y F
4 1/27/2017 2017 Public League ChampionshipsMSTRMMaia McAllister 5:30.70 Y F
5 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsSLACourtnee Girasole-Culhane 5:36.79 Y F
6 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsMSTRMScarlett Vecsi 5:46.53 Y F
7 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsPACHSClara Ciamaichelo 5:48.67 Y F
8 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTDru Mciver-Jenkins 5:50.00 Y F
9 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTElizabeth Gray 5:51.50 Y F

10 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTAnna Bokarev 5:52.00 Y F
11 2/13/2024 2024 PPL Individual ChampsCENTEmma Trostle 5:58.70 Y F
12 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPManon Braciszewski 5:59.06 Y F
13 2/13/2024 2024 PPL Individual ChampsSLAKate Moore 6:13.45 Y F
14* 2/10/2017 2017 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMIvy Hunt 6:15.40 Y F
14* 2/22/2025 2025 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipCENTCybele Pirok 6:15.40 Y F
16 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsBODChristie Ashman 6:18.16 Y P
17 2/22/2025 2025 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipSLAReece Mathison 6:18.87 Y F
18 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsMSTRMIsabelle Trieu 6:19.03 Y F
19 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsSLARuth Moore 6:20.75 Y F
20 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsSLALucy Silverman 6:21.40 Y F
21 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsCENTCaroline Hill 6:25.27 Y F
22 1/27/2017 2017 Public League ChampionshipsGIRLSZahirah Smith 6:30.70 Y F
23 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCAPAKate Moore 6:32.30 Y F
24 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMBonnie Schwartz 7:07.74 Y F
25 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMFaith Chung 7:17.49 Y F

Women   100 Back
1 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsMSTRMSofia Pejcic   58.72 Y F
2* 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsCENTJillian Rhyshek 12 1:01.33 Y F
2* 2/14/2025 2025 Public League ChampsCENTJillian Rhyshek 1:01.33 Y F
4 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTEmma Kingsley 1:01.80 Y F
5 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTIjenu Okongwu 1:01.81 Y F
6 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsBEEBAlisa Davletshyna 1:02.49 Y F
7 2/22/2025 2025 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipMSTRMIsabelle Trieu 1:03.34 Y F
8 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLACourtnee Girasole-Culhane 1:04.71 Y F
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9 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsCENTOni Shurmans 1:06.21 Y F
10 2/10/2017 2017 District 12 ChampionshipsGAMPKaia Taylor 1:06.72 Y F
11 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPMegan McFadden 1:07.25 Y F
12 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMCara Neu 1:07.28 Y F
13 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPLaura Hildebrandt 1:08.45 Y F
14 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPManon Braciszewski 1:12.96 Y F
15 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCAPAKate Moore 1:14.26 Y F
16 2/22/2025 2025 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipSLARuth Moore 1:14.27 Y F
17 2/13/2015 2015 District 12 ChampionshipsCENTBarbara Ullman 1:15.07 Y F
18 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLALily Weston 1:16.77 Y F
19 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGWLyndsey Hoban 1:19.36 Y P
20 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCENTWes Allen 1:25.99 Y F
21 2/13/2024 2024 PPL Individual ChampsCENTEmma Falleti-Moore 1:30.46 Y F
22 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCARVLayla Bazemore 1:40.14 Y F
23 2/13/2024 2024 PPL Individual ChampsCARVJulieta Zamora 1:40.44 Y F
24 2/13/2024 2024 PPL Individual ChampsSLAKara Clapper 1:43.43 Y F
25 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLALeila Salama 1:49.92 Y F

Women   100 Breast
1 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsPACHSClara Ciamaichelo 1:06.21 Y F
2 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLAAlexa Girasole-Culhane 1:11.33 Y F
3 2/1/1991 1991 MeetsCENTBrenna Herpman 1:12.50 Y F
4 1/27/2017 2017 Public League ChampionshipsCENTTaylor Harris 1:13.70 Y F
5 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMMaia McAllister 1:14.07 Y F
6 2/13/2024 2024 PPL Individual ChampsMSTRMKristina Kitsul 1:16.15 Y F
7 2/19/2010 2010 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSDominique Crable 1:16.41 Y F
8 2/15/2019 2019 District 12 Championship MeetNEHSGrace Brown 1:16.96 Y F
9 2/22/2025 2025 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipCENTKamilla Charimova 1:17.76 Y F

10 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsNEHSAliia Askarova 1:18.68 Y F
11* 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsCENTErica Bell 1:21.42 Y F
11* 2/12/2016 2016 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSZahirah Smith 1:21.42 Y F
13 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPLeah Alminana 1:22.31 Y P
14* 2/22/2025 2025 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipCENTRafaela Rodriguez 1:23.34 Y F
14* 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsCENTRafaela Rodriguez 12 1:23.34 Y F
16 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPGabrielle Connor 1:25.72 Y P
17 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsSLALucy Silverman 1:28.05 Y F
18 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGWHilary McFillin 1:29.33 Y P
19 2/13/2024 2024 PPL Individual ChampsCENTMadeline Engle 1:33.18 Y F
20 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCENTFrances Engel 1:35.19 Y F
21 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsCENTKelby Branson 1:37.67 Y F
22 2/13/2024 2024 PPL Individual ChampsCENTEverly Brewe 1:39.71 Y F
23 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsSLADaphne Frank 1:41.38 Y F
24 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSPaulien Donnelly 1:41.65 Y F
25 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSAvianna Fultz-Smith 1:44.36 Y F

Women   100 Fly
1 3/13/2019 2019 PIAA Girls 2A Swimming & Diving Champ.MSTRMMaia McAllister   57.87 Y S
2 3/18/2022 2022 PIAA Girls 2A Swimming & Diving Champ.MSTRMKristina Kitsul   59.06 Y F
3 2/13/2024 2024 PPL Individual ChampsCENTJannah Rhyshek 1:01.52 Y F
4 2/14/2020 2020 District 12 ChampionshipCENTEmma Kingsley 1:04.02 Y F
5 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPLaura Hildebrandt 1:06.03 Y F
6 2/12/2016 2016 District 12 ChampionshipsCARVBadia Weeks 1:06.51 Y F
7 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLAAlexa Girasole-Culhane 1:08.19 Y F
8 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsSTHRYAvery Fejka 1:09.07 Y F
9 2/22/2025 2025 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipCENTCybele Pirok 1:09.74 Y F

10 2/17/2012 2012 District 12 ChampionshipsMCDominique Crable 1:10.46 Y F
11 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLACourtnee Girasole-Culhane 1:10.94 Y F
12 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGWLyndsey Hoban 1:11.03 Y F
13 2/14/2025 2025 Public League ChampsPACHSAveru Fekla 1:11.66 Y F
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14 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMBonnie Schwartz 1:15.80 Y F
15 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPEva Bugos 1:16.54 Y P
16 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSFelicia Jones 1:18.03 Y P
17 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSJessenia Perez 2:02.30 Y F
18 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsBEEBYaashani Tota 2:03.16 Y F
19 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLALeila Salama 2:13.81 Y F
20 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSCariegh Robinson 2:26.47 Y F
21 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsGIRLSAvianna Fultz-Smith 2:47.85 Y F

Women   200 IM
1 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsMSTRMMaia McAllister 2:14.20 Y F
2 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsCENTJillian Rhyshek 2:15.19 Y F
3 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsCENTJillian Rhyshek 12 2:17.65 Y F
4 3/2/2022 2022 Phila Public League Individual ChampsMSTRMKristina Kitsul 2:19.56 Y F
5 2/14/2025 2025 Public League ChampsCENTKamilla Charimova 2:25.35 Y F
6 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsMSTRMIsabelle Trieu 2:27.01 Y F
7 2/4/2019 2019 Public League ChampionshipsCENTEmma Kingsley 2:28.00 Y F
8 2/26/2021 2021 PIAA District 12 AA Girls ChampionshipSLACourtnee Girasole-Culhane 2:30.42 Y F
9 1/27/2017 2017 Public League ChampionshipsCARVAzaria Luckey 2:31.20 Y F

10 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsSLAAlexa Girasole-Culhane 2:31.28 Y F
11 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsSLAKate Moore 2:31.97 Y F
12 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPMegan McFadden 2:32.48 Y F
13 3/29/2024 2024 MeetsSLALily Weston 2:33.05 Y F
14 2/12/2016 2016 District 12 ChampionshipsCARVBadia Weeks 2:33.86 Y F
15 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipsCOOPLaura Hildebrandt 2:34.15 Y F
16 3/16/2025 Best Times YardsSTHRYAvery Fejka 2:34.58 Y F
17 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsCENTIjenu Okongwu 2:34.92 Y F
18 2/12/2016 2016 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSZahirah Smith 2:35.26 Y F
19 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsMSTRMCara Neu 2:36.14 Y F
20 2/25/2022 2022 District 12 ChampionshipsNEHSAlexis Barber 2:37.18 Y F
21 2/14/2025 2025 Public League ChampsPACHSAveru Fekla 2:38.44 Y F
22 3/15/2023 2023 MeetsCAPAKate Moore 2:40.44 Y F
23 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsCENTAnna Bokarev 2:40.85 Y F
24 2/20/2009 2009 District 12 ChampionshipsGIRLSDominique Crable 2:42.33 Y P
25 2/26/2020 2020 Phila Public League Individual ChampsSLALucy Silverman 2:42.53 Y F

Women   1 Meter 6 Dives
1 2/1/1990 1990 MeetsGIRLSCheryl Cappola227.15 F
2 2/14/2025 2025 Public League ChampsRUSHViolet Orsi208.15 F

Women   1 Meter 11 Dives
1 2/22/2025 2025 PIAA District 12 ChampionshipRUSHViolet Orsi381.55 F


